
18,242 Square Feet
Industrial Space with Dock Loading & Trailer Stall Parking
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Property Highlights Building Details
	» State-of-the-art cross-dock distribution facility offering modern functionality 

and strategic location.
	» In the heart of a bustling industrial area, this facility is strategically positioned in 

close proximity to Canadian Pacific intermodal yard and various major developments 
as part of Point Trotter Industrial park.

	» The location offers quick access to 114 Avenue SE, 52 Street and 68 Street SE, and 
Stoney Trail. 

	» Solar panels on the roof of the building available to help offset utilities

Construction Insulated metal panels
Loading 13 Dock Doors
Zoning Industrial General (I-G)
Power 277/480 Volt 800 Amp 3 Phase Service

Lighting LED Lighting in Warehouse
Ceiling Height 26 Feet (clear)

Parking Up to 15 trailer stalls ($200/mo/stall)
Lease Rate Market

Operating Cost $5.80 (est 2023)
Sale Price Market (Phase 1 & 2)

PHASE 1 - 7270 106 AVE SE
18,424 SF For Lease

PHASE 2 - 7210 106 AVE SE
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	» Modern clear span cross-docking/distribution facility 
built in 2021.

	» 250’ of yard depth from outside dock door to back of site.
	» Total square footage is 18,424 SF  (floor plate is 17,500 SF).
	» Ample parking and storage.

Additional Details
Main Floor Office   924 SF

2nd Floor Office   924 SF

Warehouse  16,576 SF

Total  18,424 SF
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MUTUAL ACCESS 
10m x 30m

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
(RIGHT-IN / RIGHT-OUT)

MAR 10/22  ISSUED FOR REVIEW.
APR 27/22  ISSUED FOR FOUNDATION PERMIT.
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PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE

CROSS-HATCHED AREA IS NEW HEAVY DUTY
PAVING DESIGNED TO SUPPORT 38,556kg LOAD
FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE &/OR WASTE &
RECYCLING COLLECTION ACCESS ROUTE.

TR

JOB No.

DATE:

DRAWN:

Revisions:

Drawing Title:

D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

AL
E 

D
R

AW
IN

G
S:

 A
N

Y 
D

IS
C

R
EP

AN
C

IE
S 

AR
E 

TO
 B

E 
R

EP
O

R
TE

D
 T

O
 T

H
E 

AR
C

H
IT

EC
T 

PR
IO

R
 T

O
 T

H
E 

C
O

M
M

EN
C

EM
EN

T 
O

F 
AN

Y 
W

O
R

K
TH

IS
 P

LA
N

 A
N

D
 D

ES
IG

N
 A

R
E,

 A
N

D
 A

T 
AL

L 
TI

M
ES

 R
EM

AI
N

 T
H

E 
EX

C
LU

SI
VE

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 O
F 

R
IC

K 
BA

LB
I A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T 

 L
TD

.  
AN

D
 C

AN
N

O
T 

BE
 U

SE
D

 O
R

 R
EP

R
O

D
U

C
ED

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

W
R

IT
TE

N
 C

O
N

SE
N

T.

Seal:

Project:

Mechanical:

Electrical:

Structural:

Endeavor Mechanical Consulting

Contractor:

Civil:

Heath Engineering Limited
Suite 300, 160 Quarry Park Blvd 
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ACCESS ROUTE PLAN LEGEND

FIRETRUCK ACCESS ROUTE

WASTE AND RECYCLING
ACCESS ROUTE  (SU-9tac)

TRUCK ACCESS ROUTE 
(WB-20tac)

ACCESS EASEMENT 
21.47m WIDE

MUTUAL ACCESS 
10m x 30m

LIGHT DUTY PAVING

Rick Balbi Architect Ltd.
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FIRE ACCESS ROUTE

15000mm R12000mm R
9000mm R

FIRETRUCK ACCESS ROUTE: 
- MIN. 6.0m WIDTH 
- MIN.12.0m C/L RADIUS. 
- MIN. 5.0M VERT CLEARANCE 
- MAX 8% GRADE SLOPE FOR EQUIP. SET UP. 

- ACCESS ROUTE TO HAVE CAPACITY TO WITHSTAND 
38,556 kg. (85,000 lb.) LOAD MINIMUM, INCLUDING 
NFPA 1901 POINT LOAD OF 517 kPa (75 psi) OVER A 
600 X 600 (24" x 24") AREA FOR OUTRIGGER 
PAD SIZE.  See geotechical report. 

- TURN-AROUND TO BE PROVIDED FOR ACCESS 
ROUTE GREATER THAN 90m IN LENGTH. 
- ROUTE CONNECTED TO PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE
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Overall Main Floor Plan

TYPICAL OVERHEAD DOORS:  
 
- SIZE AS PER PLAN. 
- R-16 INSUL. SECTIONAL O.H. DOOR C/W CLEAR LEXON 
GLAZING PANEL 
- "WHITE" COLOUR. 
- MANUAL HOIST C/W 3" VERTICAL LIFT HARDWARE, BUMPER 
SPRINGS, STEEL ROLLER, SIDE LOCK. 
- WEATHERSTRIPPING ALL AROUND & BOTTOM SEAL. 
- MAXIMUM U-VALUE OF O.H. DOORS AS PER ENERGY MODEL

1.  OWNER TO CONFIRM ALL DOOR HARDWARE AND LOCKING SYSTEMS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 
 
2.  WASHROOM DOORS TO HAVE APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE TO INDICATE SEX & BARRIER-FREE ACCESSIBILITY WHERE PROVIDED. 
 
3.  MAXIMUM U-VALUE OF EXTERIOR DOORS AS PER ENERGY MODEL.  
 
4.  NECB 3.2.4.4.(1):  DOORS TO HAVE AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 0.50 L/(s•sq.m.) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
    WITH ASTM E283 "Determining Rate ofAir Leakage Through Exterior Windows, Curtain Walls and Doors Under Specified Pressure differences  
    Across the Specimen" at pressure differential of 75 Pa. 
 
5.  NECB 3.2.4.4.(3):  MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS TO HAVE AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 5.0 L/(s•sq.m.) WHEN TESTED IN 
    ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 "Determining Rate of Air Leakage Through Exterior Windows, Curtain Walls and Doors Under Specified 
    Pressure differences Across the Specimen" at pressure differential of 75 Pa. 
 
6.  NECB 3.2.4.4.(2):  OVERHEAD DOORS TO HAVE AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 5.0 L/(s•sq.m.) WHEN TESTED IN 
    ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 "Determining Rate of Air Leakage Through Exterior Windows, Curtain Walls and Doors Under Specified 
    Pressure differences Across the Specimen" at pressure differential of 75 Pa.

GENERAL DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION NOTES 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  
LOT 4      BLOCK 3    PLAN 121 1094 

   
ADDRESS: 7270 - 106 AVENUE SE 

CALGARY, AB 

SITE INFORMATION

W1a

WALL CONSTRUCTION:

W1
•  NON-RATED INSULATED PANEL EXTERIOR WALL 
       [PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING SHELL SUPPLIED & INSTALLED  
       BY OTHERS] 
  - ALUMINUM ARCHITECTURAL PANELS (VICWEST OR SIMILAR) 
OR MANUFACTURED STONE SYSTEM (STONETILE OR SIMILAR) 
         NOTE: FINISHES ONLY IN CERTAIN AREAS. REFER TO ELEVS. 
  - INSULATED METAL PANEL SYSTEM (R-24) ON PRE-ENG. FRAME 
(VICWEST DM-40 OR SIMILAR) 
  - 8" OR 10" HORIZ. METAL GIRTS AS PER PRE-ENG. DWGS. 
  - INTERIOR FINISH WHERE NOTED.

EXTERIOR WALLS:

W4
•  45 MIN. RATED BEARING WALL   
- 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR OVER 
- 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
ULC DESIGN #W302    45 MIN. RATING  

W5
• 45 MIN. RATED BEARING WALL AT EXTERIOR WALL 
- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR OVER 
- 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
    - ON FINISH SIDE ONLY 
A.B.C. 2014 TABLE D-2.3.4.A & D-2.3.4.C.    1 HOUR RATING  

• FINISH CONCRETE UPSTAND AT OFFICE SPACES ONLY W/ 1/2" GYPSUM 
BOARD, 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS & BATT INSULATION  
• PROVIDE R-12 BATT INSULATION IN WASHROOM WALLS & ROXUL R-14 IN 
WALL BETWEEN WAREHOUSE & OFFICE SPACES.

ADDITIONAL WALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

PARTITIONS: 

BEARING WALLS: 

W6 

W7

• 4" METAL PARTITION (NON-RATED) 
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
- 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR/CEILING OVER  

OR MIN. 6" ABOVE T-BAR CEILING 
 -1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 

• 6" METAL PARTITION (NON-RATED) 
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
- 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR/CEILING OVER  

OR MIN. 6" ABOVE T-BAR CEILING 
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 

W8 • 4" METAL PARTITION (NON-RATED) - 9'-0" HEIGHT 
SAME AS WALL TYPE "W8" W/ FRAMING HEIGHT TO 9'-0" A.F.F.

• FURRING WALL AT EXTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
- 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR/CEILING OVER 

OR MIN. 6" ABOVE T-BAR CEILING 
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED 
    - ON FINISH SIDE ONLY 

W9

•  1 HOUR RATED INSULATED PANEL EXTERIOR WALL 
- SAME AS WALL TYPE "W1" WITH ADDED FIRE SPRAY APPLICATION 
- 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - sprayed application to minimum        
    1097 sq.ft. of east building face & 1645 sq.ft. of west building face 
 - SPRAYED "HI-BAR" FIBRE COVERAGE TO MIN. 1 1/2" 

THICKNESS AT  CLADDING PANELS, & MIN. 1 7/8"  
THICKNESS COVER AT FRAMING GIRTS & STEEL  
COLUMNS AT EXTERIOR WALL.  

U.L.C. DESIGN #W803     1 HOUR RATING

W3
•  CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL & UPSTAND 
- CONCRETE GRADE BEAM  & FOUNDATION AS PER STRUCT.  
          - HEIGHT TO 6" ABOVE T/O SLAB 
- 2" TYPE 3 OR 4 EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION (ON INSIDE 
OF FOUNDATION WALL). 
- INTERIOR FINISH WHERE NOTED

•  NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
       [PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING SHELL SUPPLIED & INSTALLED  
       BY OTHERS] 
  - METAL WALL CLADDING (26ga STORMSEAL OR SIMILAR)  
  - 8" HORIZ. METAL GIRTS AS PER PRE-ENG. DWGS. 
  - R-19 FACED METAL BUILDING FIBREGLASS INSUL.  
  - INTERIOR FINISH WHERE NOTED.

W2

DN

8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-6" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-6" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR 8'-0" x 9'-4" O.H. DOOR

DN

WAREHOUSE 
173'-8" x  98'-8"

OVERALL MAIN FLOOR PLAN 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 
AREA: 17,500.0 sq.ft.

N

WEST EXTERIOR WALL RATING: 
WALL AREA ± 231.5 sq.m.    L.D. =  ± 8 m 
TABLE 3.2.3.1.D:  ± 34% UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ALLOWED. 
3.2.3.7:  - 1 HOUR FIRE RATING REQ'D (FOR MIN. 66% [152.8 sq.m.] OF WALL AREA).  

- COMBUSTIBULE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION. 
- NONCOMBUSTIBLE CLADDING.

OFFICE 
- REFER TO DETAIL PLANS

REFER TO SHEET A2.1 FOR DETAIL MAIN FLOOR & MEZZANINE PLANS 

TYPICAL FOR DOCK LEVELLERS:  
- 7' x 8' HYDRAULIC BLUE GIANT OR EQUAL 
- 40,000 lbs CAPACITY, 20" REACH LIP 
- 110 VOLT POWER PACK PUSH BUTTON CONTROL 
- MAINTAINENCE STAND, TELESCOPIC TOE GUARDS, WEATHER SEAL - 3 SIDES 
- 10" x 14" LAMINATED BUMPER -  4 PROJECTION 
- FIXED HEADER & SIDES DOCK SEALS - 10" PROJECTION 
- LOADING DOCK RED/GREEN COMMUNICATION LIGHT 

SPRINK.

4' x 4' BELOW SLAB RADON PIT AT CENTRE OF SLAB. 
REFER ALSO TO MECHANICAL. 

#100

DOOR ELEVATIONS

A B D FRAME 1

 FRAMES

FRAME 2C

6D-1101 6'-0" x 7'-0"

BUILDING 1: DOOR SCHEDULE
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B HD OWNER TO CONFIRM SECURITY REQT'S
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D-6101 6'-0" x 7'-0" B 62

3

D-2 3C 1 HD3'-0" x 7'-0"

D-3 3A 1 HD3'-0" x 7'-0"

D-4 3A 1 HD100 3'-0" x 7'-0"

CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER
CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

D-5 3A 1 HD100 3'-0" x 7'-0" CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

D-X

** NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS ABOVE TO HAVE  MAXIMUM U-VALUE AS PER ENERGY MODEL

M
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D-7102 D
BARRIER-FREE WASHROOM SIGNAGE

100 OWNER TO CONFIRM SECURITY REQT'S

100

3'-0" x 8'-0" 1 3

* WALL RATED FOR STRUCTURE ONLY, RATED DOOR NOT REQUIRED.  

D-8103 D3'-0" x 8'-0" 1
D-9105 D3'-0" x 8'-0" 1 3 WASHROOM SIGNAGE

D-10104 D3'-0" x 8'-0" 1 CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER3
D-11102 D3'-0" x 8'-0" 1 3

CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER, * SEE NOTE BELOW

D-12106 A3'-0" x 7'-0"
D-13107 3'-0" x 7'-0" A

1
1

3
3

CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

D-14201 3'-0" x 8'-0" D 1 3 CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

D-15201 3'-0" x 8'-0" D 1 3 CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER
D-16201 3'-0" x 8'-0" D 1 3 CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

D-17201 3'-0" x 8'-0" D 1 3 CONFIRM HARDWARE REQ'D W/ OWNER

• 45 MINUTE RATED WOOD MEZZANINE FLOOR  
- FINISH FLOORING AS PER OWNER  
- 3/4" OSB T&G SUBFLOOR (PLYWOOD ALTERNATE) 
- TJI FLOOR JOISTS AS PER STRUCT.  
- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.  
        1 HOUR RATING: NBC-AE 2019 TABLE A-9.10.3.1.B [F4b]

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

F1

F2

• CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 
- WATER BASED SEALER OR FINISH FLOORING AS PER OWNER 
- 6" CONCRETE SLAB AS PER STRUTURAL 
- 6 MIL SEALED POLY V.B. 
- 6" GRAVEL BASE AS PER STRUCTURAL

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

R1
•  UNRATED ROOF 
       [PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING SHELL SUPPLIED & INSTALLED  
       BY OTHERS] 
- 24ga GALVALUME STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF PANELS 
- R-25 ROOF INSULATION SYSTEM (SIMPLE SAVER OR LONG TAB 
BANDED SYSTEM) 
- STEEL PURLINS ACROSS STRUCT. FRAMES AS PER SUPPLIER

CEILING CONSTRUCTION:

• FINISHED T-BAR CEILING - 10' HEIGHT 
- 2' x 4' T-BAR CEILING @ 10'-0" A.F.F. (ARMSTRONG 
CORTEGA #769 OR SIMILAR)  
- COLOUR: WHITE

C1

C2
• NON-LOADBEARING STUD & GYPSUM CEILING 
- 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS 
- 1/2"  GYPSUM BOARD, JOINST TAPED & FILLED 
- U/S CEILING @ 9'-0" A.F.F. 

C3 • UNFINISHED OPEN CEILING  
OPEN TO ROOF / FLOOR OVER C/W EXPOSED MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT. 

• FINISHED T-BAR CEILING - MAX HEIGHT 
SAME AS CEILING TYPE "C1" W/ HEIGHT OF CEILING AT 
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STURCTURE (± 11'-4")

C1a

EAST EXTERIOR WALL RATING: 
WALL AREA ± 231.5 sq.m.    L.D. =  ± 10.6 m 
TABLE 3.2.3.1.D:  ± 56% UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ALLOWED. 
3.2.3.7:  - 1 HOUR FIRE RATING REQ'D (FOR MIN. 44% [101.9 sq.m.] OF WALL AREA).  

- COMBUSTIBULE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION. 
- COMBUSTIBULE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CLADDING.

W4a
•  45 MIN. RATED BEARING WALL   
SAME AS WALL TYPE "W4" EXCEPT W/ 2X6 WOOD STUDS  
@ 16" O.C. TO U/S FLOOR OVER 

-  MAXIMUM U-VALUE OF EXTERIOR WINDOWS AS PER ENERGY MODEL. 

Rick Balbi Architect Ltd. 
5917 1"A" Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2H 0G4 
403 253 2853, 403 253 3078 Fax
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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GALAXY 
PROPERTIES INC.
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A2.0

JULY 9/20

Project:

Seal:

PROPOSED WAREHOUSE  
FOR

15824 6 ST SE  
CALGARY, ALBERTA 

PHONE: (403) 460 - 4612

Contractor:

Mechanical: 

Structural:

Electrical & NECB: 

PO BOX 20020 
RED DEER, ALBERTA 

PHONE: (403) 986 - 2939

JULY 9/20: ISSUED FOR PARTIAL PERMIT
AUG 6/20: ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

41

NOV 3/20: DOOR SCHEDULE REVISED
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